

\224

SLP(Crl.)No. 3879 OF 2003
ITEM No.64

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3879/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in ABA 773/03
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BINAY KUMAR DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
YY

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice subject to the condition that the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.3,000/- towards the cost of litigation of the second respondent herein. On such deposit the notice will be issued. Notice will also intimate that a sum of Rs.3,000/- has been deposited by the petitioner to be paid over to the second respondent towards her cost of litigation. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the said sum within three days from today in the Registry of this Court.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested until further orders from this Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER