

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 87 OF 2005

BINAY KUMAR DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, the trial court may pass an appropriat

e order on the memo of

settlement, if any, filed by the parties.

(O.P.Sharma)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master